Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/05/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Market2Market, LLC		107/05/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chasm Industries Ohio, Inc.
Street Address:	2626 Port Road
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43217
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872585	MARKET 2 MARKET
Registration Number:	2919818	MARKET2MARKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-227-2182

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Karen K. Hammond
Address Line 1: 41 South High Street
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4004831-164694

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen K. Hammond

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0482

900067066

20/ 256

UU 454 |

Signature:	/kkhammond/
Date:	01/18/2007
Total Attachments: 9 source=chasm_merger#page1.tif source=chasm_merger#page2.tif source=chasm_merger#page3.tif source=chasm_merger#page4.tif source=chasm_merger#page5.tif source=chasm_merger#page6.tif source=chasm_merger#page7.tif source=chasm_merger#page8.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0483 JUL-05-2005 TUE 04:22 PM CORP LINK SERVICES

FAX NO. 2177897570

P. 02/10



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Control Obio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Tree 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)



www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: bussery@sox.state.oh.us

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)

Filing Fee \$125.00
Filing Fee \$1

	/(VING BN II)) he name of the entity surviving the merger is:
	CHASM INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.
B. N	ome Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:
(0	amplets only if name of surning entity is chateling through the purger)
C, T	no surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blank:
Ε	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, chanter number
E	Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number
[Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number
G	Foreign (Non-Chio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of Delaware and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.
C	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liebility Company, with registration number
C	Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohlo under registration number
C	Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Limited Liability Company organized under the tape of the state/opunity of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohlo.
	Ocmestic (ONo) Limited Partnership, with registration number
	Foreign (Non-ONo) Limited Pertnership agentsed under the term of the state/country of

551

Page 1 of 7

JUL-05-2005 TUE 04:22 PM CORP LINK SERVICES

FAX NO. 2177897570

P. 03/10

njamin Jennings brook Lipe or township) CTIVE DATE OF MERGER serger is to be effective on: - he date of filing; the effective date of the merger led, the date of filing will be the effective date of	(street) It. (sta (sta (if a date is cannot be a	specified, the date must i	oe a date on or
njamin Jannings brook	(street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses	
njamin Jannings brook	(street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses	
njamin Jannings	-		are NOT accoptable.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	5 Revere	Drive, Suite 510	
ame and mailing address of the person or entity mant of merger upon written request;	from whom/	which eligible persons ma	obtain a copy of the
DER AGREEMENT ON FILE			
- 1323U/3	Unio	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LLC
		Annual of Collective (CAL	
			Type of Entity
રા માં આવે જેઓને હતા દિવસોમાં કેન્દ્રોના માના	12. 24. 150 19		
			ent space to reflect
	of entity, state	/country of incorporation	or organization,
	tate of Ohio		
			-
		the state/country of	
The same of the Cally Delegable Design for the different of the Cally Delegable Design for the different of the Cally Delegable Design for the different of the Cally Delegable Design for the Cally Delegable Design for the Cally Delegable Delegable Design for the Cally Delegable Delegab	N/n		
and registered to d	o business in	the state of Ohio under re	gistration number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having timis	ed fability on	anized under the laws of 1	he state/country of
Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited	lability, with t	he registration number	
	and NOT registered to do business in the state of Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited and registered to describe the common of the state of partnership (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited limited (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited limited (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit (non-poration und and licensed to transact business in the state of partnership not registered with the state of	and NOT registered to do bustiness in the state of Ohio. Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited liability, with the Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited liability organize and registered to do bustiness in Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited liability organize and NOT registered (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited liability organize and NOT register (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit (nonporation under the laws of and licensed to transect business in the state of Ohio under licensed (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit (nonporation under the laws of and not licensed to transect business in the state of Ohio. General parinership not registered with the state of Ohio. Sing Entity area, charter/ficense/registration number, type of ently, state chyely, of which is the entities merging out of existence are a reging entities, please attach a expertes sheet listing the merging entities, please attach a expertes sheet listing the merging entities, please of the control of th	Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited liability organized under the laws of the state of Ohio under registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registered (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited liability organized under the laws of the state and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio under ficense number. Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under the laws of the attat/country of and not licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio. Gonoral partnership not registered with the state of Ohio. Gonoral partnership not registered with the state of Ohio. Ging Entitry arms, charter/ficense/registration number, typs of enthy, state/country of incorporation orticley, of which is the entities merging out of existence are as following this is insufficiently in the first insufficiently in the merging entities.) A charter, ficense or registration number. State/Country of Organization of Ohio.

551

Page 2 of 7

JUL-05-2005 TUE 04:22 PM CORP LINK SERVICES

FAX NO. 2177897570

P. 04/10

VI. STATUTORY AGEN			on Whom any process, notice of demand may be
served is:	- •		•
	Registered Agents,		145 Baker St.,
(name)	•	(exect) ber	
Marion		, Ohia	
	(city, villings or boundity) placed if the surviving entity is a fore alness in the state of Chiro)	ign entity i	tip ode) which is not licensed, registered ar atherwise
actnowledges and a	imed herein se the statutory agent for appointment of statutory Signature	agent for	ni July Ballicher
(The acceptance of agen changed, or the named a	t must be completed by the surviving gent differs in any way from the nen	g antitios il no current!	if through this merger the statutory agent has San
VIII. STATEMENT OF MI Upon fling, or upon listed surviving entity	such later date as apecified herein, t	iha mergin	ng antity/entities listed herein shall morga into the
	y (circle appropriate term) of the sun		
A. The listed surviv pattnership, or p bank, savings be limbed peblifty, a	armership having limited liability des ink, savings and loen, limited liability and hereby appoints the following as	je bank, ez kires to bra y company its statuto	VITTY tanings and loan, limited liability company, limited areact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, y, limited partnership, or partnership having any agent upon whom process, notice or demand me and complete address of the statutory agent
(name)		(wheat)	MOTER F.O. Brack Addresses are HOT acceptable.
		ONO	
(olly, village at towns	N/C	Carles	p code)
limited partitionsh statutory agent 8 Secretary of State limited liability co agent when made liability company!	ip, or permenship having limited liable stad above as long as the sultantly re of Chilo if the spect cannot be four musery, limited partnership, or perior tred to do so, or if the foreign corpor	lijly eneroc of the age ad, if the o enship hay ration's, be	, savings and loan, limited liability company, cably consents to service of process on the anti-confirmes, and to service of process upon the corporation, burst, savings bank, savings and loan, wing limited liability talls to designate another ank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited limited flability's Scense or registration to do

551

Page 3 of 7

Lesi Revision: May 2002

551

P. 05/10

ŭ	he qualitying entity is a foreign bank, at be completed.)	if savings bank, or savings and loan	, then the foli	curing Informatio
L.)	The name of the Foreign Hationally association is	Federally chartered bank, cavings	benk, or eav	Inge and loan
).)	The name(e) of any Trade Name(e)	under which the corporation will o	onduct busine	baa:
.)	The location of the main office (non-	Ohio) shall be;		
	(elrest address)	HOTE: P.O. Bast Addre	uses are NOT	oceptable.
	(stay, lownship, or vitage)	Bounty)	(state)	(2's code)
j.)	The principal office location in the st	ate of Ohio shall be:		
	(alrest address)	NOTE: P.O. BOX AND	ses en HOT s	sceptalia.
	(M)r, township, or village)	(pounts)	hila tate)	(sip cods)
٠,	<u> </u>	(county) (count	ohia inte) se list none, io:	(alp code)
ore f th	(rep, re-mails, or reaso) (Please roce, if there will not be as The constraint will exercise the folia (Please provide a brief summary of a ign Qualifying Limited Liability Co e qualifying entity is a foreign limited The name of the limited Exhibity comp	fromto) (r) (r) (r) (r) (r) (r) (r) (hhidate) se list nane. io: neral clause i	(alp code)) is not sufficient) t be completed.)
th	(Please note, if there will not be as The consonation will exercise the folio (Please provide a brief surrown of the consonation) Ign Qualifying Limited Liability Cooperating on the provide and the consonation of the conso	fromto) (r) (r) (r) (r) (r) (r) (r) (hhidate) se list nane. io: neral clause i	(alp code)) is not sufficient) t be completed.)

P. 06/10

	(street address)	HOTE P.O. B	ox Addresses are HOT	Secaptable.
	(dibr. township, or village)		(sinte)	(Zip code
	raign Qualifying Limited Partnership he qualifying antity is a foreign limited (nformation must be	completed).
(€.)	The name of the limited partnership is	•		
(b.)	The limited partnership was formed or	п	_	
(c.)	The address of the office of the limited	d partnership in its state/o	ountry of organization	rt lar;
	(Most address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	scooplebia.
	(digr, township, or village)	(oounly)	(state)	(zip code)
(d.)	The limited partnership's principal offi	ce address is:		
	(Nrest address)	HOTE P.O. P.	TON ow september X	coeptshiv.
	(day, sownship, or velope)	(county)	(144)	(zip code)
(0.)	The names and business of residence follows:	addresses of the Genera	i partners of the per	inership are as
	Name	Address		
strick	ent apacc la Duver filia Koni, piesse dillach a sep	sárala uháat liding the general pi	nthere and their respect	re zádresesij
	erit space to power this kins, please effech a say The address of the office where a list- limited partners and their respective or	of the names and business	s of maidence addre	•
	The address of the office whom a list	of the names and business apital contributions is to be	s of maidence addre	sees of the

551

Page 5 of 7

P. 07/10

Fo	reign Qualifying Partnership Hat	ving Limited Liability
(a.)	The name of the partnership sha	if be
(b.	Please complete the following ap	opropriate section (either item b(l) or b(2)):
	(1.) The scicines of the partnersi	hip/s principal office in Chlo is:
	(strant address)	HOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
		, Ohio
	(Wy, village or township)	(zip aoda)
77	he partnership does not have a	principal office in Ohio, then items b2 must be completed)
	(2.) The address of the partnersh	hip's principal effice (Non-Ohio):
	(M/mol micros)	NOTE: P.O. Best Addresses are NOT exceptible.
	(styred address) (sty, lownship, or village)	NOTE: P.O. Bear Addrinners are NOT exceptable. (state) (state) (state)
(e)	(edgr, konstruktur, cer villagra)	
(c)	(edgr, konstruktur, cer villagra)	(state) (zip codes)
(c.)	(stey, township, or vitage) The name and acking of a statu	(state) (zip codes)
(c)	(day, howeship, or villaged) The name and ackinges of a statu (mane) (mane)	(state) (zip code) dory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:
(e)	(der, knownship, or village) The name and address of a statu (name)	(state) (zip cose) dory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows: NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
•	(day, township, or villaged) The name and ackinges of a statu (name) (streat microso) (day, village or township)	(state) (zip cose) story agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows: NOTE: P.O. Sorr Addresses are NOT acceptable. Ohio

561

Page 6 of 7

P. 08/10

Chaem Industries, Inc.	Cheem Industries Ohio, Inc.
(Broser peaks of setting	(Exact name of entity)
	By: M. M.
s: Chief Executive Officer	Mar. Secretary
abs: July 5, 2005	Dato: July 5, 2005
erketzMarket, LLC	
bast name of entity)	(Cost risine of entity)
r	8yı
**	Her
eta: July 5, 2005	Dale:
(Asi riams of ordin)	(Minus) same of eq.(by)
·	Ву:
	h :
to:	Data:
od name of onlin)	(Exchit hatten of birthy)
	Date:
MEZ NAMES OF BANDLY)	(Rissist name of entity)
	= #y:
de:	Dato:

Page 7 of 7

P. 10/10

Jul 05 d5 02:45p Market2Market, LC

(614)334-0074

p.14

hasm industries, Inc.	Chesm Industries Onlo, inc.
Exact name of artitly)	(Death pains of safety)
);	By:
ta: Chief Executive Officer	
Date: July 5, 2005	Date: July 5, 2005
larket2Mariook_LLC	MORKET 2 MARKET
Store J. Markell	By: De M. D
" CEO	ka: <u>COO</u>
taba: July 6, 2006	Date: 07/05/05
and name of entity)	(gibert latitie of supply)
r <u>. </u>	Ву:
:	ftu:
ate:	Date:
stant name of antity)	(Basel name of water)
y:	By:
91	fts:
8 44	Dates
March forging of enably)	(Exéct Alena of tably)
7:	By;
*	
alo:	Gate:

. 551

Pega 7 of 7

DATE: 07/12/2005 DOCUMENT ID 200519203992

DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 125.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NSI 145 BAKER ST ATTN: TRACI SMITH MARION, OH 43302

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1329073

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MARKET2MARKET, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200519203992



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

RECORDED: 01/18/2007

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 8th day of July, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0492